Q. 1821

# 11/659627

## 02-15-2007 07 FEB 2007

Form PTO-1595				U.S. DEPA	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01)	'			U.S. P	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		1033	72798				
To the Honorable Commission	er of Face	ino una maccinamia		original doc	uments or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(	ies):		2. Name and addres	s of receiving	ng party(ies)		
Alexis Froger (6/16/2006), (6/19/2006), Alain Le Loc'l Nerot (6/12/2006),  Additional name(s) of conveying parts attached?  3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: in parenth  4. Application number(s) or pure security in the se	y(ies)  Me Cr esses after	x Yes No erger nange of Name er inventor name	Name: AXALTO S Internal Address: Street Address: 6 rue de la Verrer 92190 Meudon FRANCE  City: State: Additional name(s) address(es) attache	ie & ed:	Zip: Yes X No  Concurrently Herewith		
A. Patent Application No.(s):		onal numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s):		9627		
Name and address of party concerning document should			Total number of appatents involved:	plications a	ind 1		
Name: Jonathan P. Osha OSHA · LIANG LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 09669/100001 Street Address: 1221 McKinney St., Suite 2800			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Authorized to be charged to credit card  (Form 2038 enclosed)				
						City: Houston	State:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original of the property of Person S	documen	t. 	ormation is true and co.	rrect and an	ny attached copy		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

02/**09/2007** GFREY1

00000003 11659627

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

211961

# AP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 07 FEB 2007

Form PTO-1595	CORDATION FOI (COntil	RM COVER SHEET nued)						
Additional Conveying Party(ies) (1. Continued):								
Yves Reignoux (6/19/2006), Francois Roussel (6/12/2006), and Stéphane Provost (6/12/2006)								
Additional Assignees (2. Contin	nued):							
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:								
City:	State:	Zip Code:						
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:								
City:	State:	Zip Code:						
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:								
City:	State:	Zip Code:						
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):								
Additional Patent Application Numbers 4A. Continued:		Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No								

Docket No.: 09669/100001

211961

### AP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 07 FEB 2007

US Attorney Docket No. 09669.100001 Assignee Docket No. 76.0967 US

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

# 11/659627

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- (1) FROGER Alexis
- (2) GROENINCK Denis
- (3) LE LOC'H Alain
- (4) NEROT Dorothée

- 5) REIGNOUX Yves
- (6) ROUSSEL François
- (7) PROVOST Stéphane

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby assign and transfer unto:

Axalto SA, a corporation of France (Société Anonyme) having a business address at 6, rue de la Verrerie, 92190 Meudon, France

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U S C. 100 in the invention entitled

- "Progressive unplugging multi-cards body."

(a)	(a) for which an International Application designating the United States was filed	Lon
	and identified by International Application Number	

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessar, assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, released or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby assigned.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENIOR

**SIGNATURE** 

**DATE** 

**FROGER Alexis** 

REIGNOUX Yves

**GROENINCK** Denis

ROUSSEL François

LE LOC'H Alain

PROVOST Stéphane

RECORDED: 02/07/2007

NEROT Dorothée

....

16106106.

18/06/2006

14/6/2006

11/06/06

12/6/06

1406/06

12/06/06

PATENT REEL: 018921 FRAME: 0459